PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Conversion of Limited Partnership to Corporation

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Clear Channel Management Services, L.P.	12/12/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clear Channel Management Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	200 East Basse Road	
City:	San Antonio	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78209	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13532580

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: kweiss@texaspatents.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Garlick & Markison
Address Line 1: P.O.Box 160727
Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 255-DDG-05-2012

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward J. Marshall

Total Attachments: 10

source=255-change from LP to Corp#page1.tif

source=255-change from LP to Corp#page2.tif source=255-change from LP to Corp#page3.tif

source=255-change from LP to Corp#page4.tif

source=255-change from LP to Corp#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 028573 FRAME: 0772 \$40,00 135325

source=255-change from LP to Corp#page6.tif source=255-change from LP to Corp#page7.tif source=255-change from LP to Corp#page8.tif source=255-change from LP to Corp#page9.tif source=255-change from LP to Corp#page10.tif

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument for

Clear Channel Management Services, L.P. File Number: 800096192

Converting it to

Clear Channel Management Services, Inc. File Number: 801066121

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law. ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the conversion on the date shown below.

Dated: 12/22/2008

Phone: (512) 463-5555

Prepared by: Lisa Jones

Effective: 12/31/2008 @ 10:57 p.m.

HE OF THE OF THE

Hope Andrade Secretary of State

ge Aml

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tc.us/

Fax: (512) 463-5709 TID: 10340 Dial: 7-1-1 for Relay Services Document: 240739340002



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF FILING OF

Clear Channel Management Services, Inc. File Number: 801066121

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a Certificate of Formation for the above named Domestic For-Profit Corporation has been received in this office and has been found to conform to the applicable provisions of law.

ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the anthority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing filing effective on the date shown below.

The issuance of this certificate does not authorize the use of a name in this state in violation of the rights of another under the federal Trademark Act of 1946, the Texas trademark law, the Assumed Business or Professional Name Act, or the common law.

Dated: 12/22/2008 ·

Effective: 12/31/2008



Hope Andrade Secretary of State

Phone: (512) 463-5555 Prepared by: Lisa Jones Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ Fax: (512) 463-5709

TID: 10306

Dial: 7-1-1 for Relay Services
Document: 240773850001

FILED
In the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texas

DEC \$ 2 2008

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF

Corporations Section

CLEAR CHANNEL MANAGEMENT SERVICES, L.P.

December 21, 2008

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 2.15 of the Texas Revised Limited Partnership Act (the "TRLPA") and Article 10.101 of the Texas Business Organizations Code (the "TBOC"), Clear Channel Management Services, L.P., a Texas limited partnership (the "Partnership"), certifies the following Certificate of Conversion (the "Certificate") for the purpose of effecting a conversion of the Partnership into a Texas corporation in accordance with the TRLPA and the TBOC:

ARTICLE I

The name of the converting entity is Clear Channel Management Services, L.P., a Texas limited partnership.

ARTICLE II

A plan of conversion has been approved. Pursuant to the plan of conversion, the Partnership shall be converted into Clear Channel Management Services, Inc. ("CCMS"), a corporation formed under the laws of the State of Texas, the converted entity.

ARTICLE III

An executed copy of the plan of conversion is on file at the principal place of business of the Partnership, 200 E. Basse Road, San Antonio, Texas 78209, and an executed plan of conversion will be on file, from and after the conversion, at the principal place of business of CCMS, 200 E. Basse Road, San Antonio, Texas 78209.

ARTICLE IV

A copy of the plan of conversion will be furnished by the Partnership (prior to the conversion) or CCMS (after the conversion), on written request and without cost, to any shareholder, or partner of the Partnership or CCMS.

ARTICLE V

The approval of the plan of conversion was duly authorized by all action required by the laws under which the Partnership was organized and by its constituent documents,

ARTICLE VI

CCMS is responsible for the payment of all fees and franchise taxes of the converting entity.

2383616.1

ARTICLE VII

The Certificate of Formation of CCMS is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

ARTICLE VIII

This Certificate becomes effective at a later time, which is not more than minety (90) days from the date of signing. The delayed effective time is 10:57 p.m., Central Standard Time, (11:57 p.m., Eastern Standard Time) December 31, 2008.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

2383616.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate to be duly executed on the 12th day of December 2008.

CLEAR CHANNEL MANAGEMENT SERVICES, L.P.

By: CLEAR CHANNEL GP, LLC, its general partner

Rv.

Scott T. Bick, Vice President/Corporate Tax

2383616.1

EXHIBIT A

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

2383616.1

In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

DEC 2 2 2008

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF

Corporations Section

CLEAR CHANNEL MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of the Texas Business Organizations Code (the "TBOC"), and pursuant to the plan of conversion and certificate of conversion approved in accordance with the TBOC, this Certificate of Formation is filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Texas.

ARTICLE I

The name of the filing entity is Clear Channel Management Services, Inc. (the "Corporation").

ARTICLE II

The Corporation is a domestic for-profit corporation.

ARTICLE III

The Corporation is organized for the purpose of transacting any and all lawful business for which corporations may be organized under the laws of the State of Texas.

ARTICLE IV

The aggregate number of shares that the Corporation shall have authority to issue is one-thousand (1,000) shares of common stock, par value \$0.01 each.

ARTICLE V

The street address of the initial registered office of the Corporation is 701 Brazos Street, Suite 1050, Austin, Texas 78701, and the name of the Corporation's initial registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company.

ARTICLE VI

The number of directors constituting the initial Board is three (3), and the names and addresses of the persons who are to serve as directors until the first annual meeting of shareholders or until their successors are duly elected and qualified are as follows:

NAME L. Lowry Mays ADDRESS 200 E. Basse Road San Antonio, Texas 78209

Randall T. Mays

200 E. Basse Road San Antonio, Texas 78209

2383625.

ARTICLE VII

No director of the Corporation shall be personally liable to the Corporation or its shareholders for monetary damages for an act or omission in the director's capacity as a director, except for liability for any of the following:

- (a) a breach of the director's duty of loyalty to the Corporation or its shareholders;
- (b) an act or omission not in good faith that constitutes a breach of the director's duty to the Corporation;
- (c) an act or omission not in good faith that involves intentional misconduct or a knowing violation of the law;
- (d) a transaction from which the director received an improper benefit, regardless of whether the benefit resulted from an action taken within the scope of the director's duties; or
- (e) an act or omission for which the director's liability is expressly provided by an applicable statute.

If the TBOC is amended to authorize corporate action further eliminating or limiting the personal liability of directors, then the liability of a director of the Corporation shall be eliminated or limited to the fullest extent permitted by the TBOC, as so amended. Any repeal or modification of this Article VII shall be prospective only and shall not adversely affect any limitation on the personal liability of a director at the time of such repeal or modification.

ARTICLE VIII

The Corporation shall indemnify its directors and officers from and against any and all liabilities, costs and expenses incurred by them in such capacities as and to the fullest extent permitted under the TBOC, as presently in effect and as hereafter amended, and shall have the power to purchase and maintain liability insurance for those persons or make other arrangements on such person's behalf as and to the fullest extent permitted by the TBOC, as presently in effect and as hereafter amended.

.2

ARTICLE IX

The Corporation is formed under a plan of conversion. The following information relates to the converting entity:

Name:

Clear Channel Management Services, L.P.

Address:

200 E. Basse Road, San Antonio, Texas 78209

Date of formation:

6/20/2002

Prior form of organization:

Limited Partnership

Jurisdiction of organization: Texas

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

2383625,1

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Formation to be duly executed on the 12^{th} day of December 2008.

CLEAR CHANNEL MANAGEMENT SERVICES, L.P.

By: CLEAR CHANNEL GP, LLC, its general partner

Scott T. Bick, Vice President/Corporate Tax

2383625.1

RECORDED: 07/17/2012

PATENT

REEL: 028573 FRAME: 0783